	Express Mail No.EL476402566U
	19-2001 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93)	Falencariu Hadeniark Once
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	original document or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
1) KATSUMI ONEDA	Name: VISION SCIENCES, INC.
2) EDWARD PAUL HARHEN 3)	Internal Address:
4)	well and a second secon
5) 6)	
·	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	j j
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 9 STRATHMORE ROAD
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	City: NATICK State MA
Other	Zip: <u>01760</u>
Execution Dates: 1) OCTOBER 20, 2000	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes XNo
2) OCTOBER 16, 2000 5) 6)	9/702/55
	9/102/33
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	together with a new application, lication is <u>OCTOBER 30, 2000</u> .
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name:DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP	
	
Internal Address: <u>STEVEN H. ARTERBERRY, ESQ.</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>
Suite 3400	_X_ Enclosed
Street Address: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98101-4010	8. Deposit account number:
/02/2000 UYANG1 00000056 09702155	50-1266
FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
STEVEN H. ARTERBERRY Jun Chilab	ung 46,314 /6/30/00 Date
Name of Person Signing Signat	Ur e Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document:3

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) o:\ip\documents\clients\vision sciences\500608.01\500608.01 pto-1595.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Katsumi Oneda and Edward Paul Harhen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 33 Stone Tower Drive, Alpine, NJ 07620 and 67 Meetinghouse Road, Duxbury, MA 02332, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "INFLATABLE MEMBER FOR AN ENDOSCOPE SHEATH," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Vision-Sciences, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Massachusetts having a place of business at 9 Strathmore Road, Natick, MA 01760, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 011432 FRAME: 0007

iokelao	
Date	Katsumi Oneda
State of New Jersey)) ss.
County of Bergen)
I certify that l	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Katsumi Oneda is the
person who appeared before	me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
and acknowledged it to be h	is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
the instrument.	Dated October 20th, 2000
	Dated October 2st, 2000 Signature of Notary Public Charles A. Lolos Printed Name CARlos A. Lolos
	Printed Name CARlos 1. Lofes
	My appointment expires JUNE 15, 2001
10/16/00	Edward Cal Zolo
Date / '	Edward Paul Harhen
State of Massachusetts)
Plymouth County of Middlesex) ss.)
I certify that I	know or have satisfactory evidence that Edward Paul Harhen is
the person who appeared b	before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this
instrument and acknowledge	ed it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.	x /
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public Park To Benasa
	Printed Name Athleen A. Bennssi

 $o: \label{limits} o: \label{$

RECORDED: 10/30/2000

PATENT REEL: 011432 FRAME: 0008

Kathleen A. Benassi NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires Oct. 29, 2004

My appointment expires __